# 508896767 12/02/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI658296

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Spelling correction in the name of the Assignee (Zurich to Zürich (U-umlaut) previously recorded on Reel 23846 Frame 260. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Roger Nitsch	01/12/2010
Christoph Hock	01/08/2010
Christoph Esslinger	01/12/2010
Marlen Knobloch	12/21/2009
Kathrin Tissot	12/18/2009
Jan Grimm	12/23/2009

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	University of Zürich
Street Address:	Prorektorat Forschung
Internal Address:	Rämistrasse 71
City:	Zürich
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-8006

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12522031

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2026261700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028795467

**Email:** kmhutchison@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Kristi Hutchison
Address Line 1: 250 Vesey Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014727-0072-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristi Hutchison
SIGNATURE:	Kristi Hutchison

PATENT 508896767 REEL: 069467 FRAME: 0131

DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2024
Total Attachments: 6	
source=14727-072-999_CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tiff	
source=14727-072-999_CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tiff	
source=14727-072-999_CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tiff	
source=14727-072-999_CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tiff	
source=14727-072-999_CorrectiveAssignment#page5.tiff	
source=14727-072-999_CorrectiveAssignment#page6.tiff	

PATENT REEL: 069467 FRAME: 0132

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Roger NITSCH	01/12/2010
Christoph HOCK	01/08/2010
Christoph ESSLINGER	01/12/2010
Marlen KNOBLOCH	12/21/2009
Kathrin TISSOT	12/18/2009
Jan GRIMM	12/23/2009

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	University of Zurich
Street Address:	Prorektorat Forschung
Internal Address:	Ramistrasse 71
City:	Zurich
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-8006

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12522031

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 371 2600
Email: scarroll@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2159.1900003/EJH/SAC

PATENT

RFFI · 023846 FRAMF· 0260 PATENT

REEL: 069467 FRAME: 0133

DP \$40.00 12522031

501075663

# NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shannon A. Carroll, Ph.D. Total Attachments: 4 source=21591900003ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=21591900003ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=21591900003ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=21591900003ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

PATENT REFI · 023846 FRAME· 0261 PATENT

REEL: 069467 FRAME: 0134

Attorney Docket No: 2159.1900003/EJH/SAC

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, Roger NITSCH, of Zumikon, CH; Christoph HOCK, of Erlenbach, CH; Christoph ESSLINGER, of Zürich, CH; Marlen KNOBLOCH, of Zürich, CH; Kathrin TISSOT, of Neuried, DE; and Jan GRIMM, of Duebendorf, CH hereby assign to University of Zürich, a university of Zürich, Switzerland having a place of business at:

Prorektorat Forschung Rämistrasse 71 Zürich, Switzerland CH-8006,

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent entitled Method of Providing Disease-Specific Binding Molecules and Targets, assigned U.S. Application Number 12/522,031 (National Phase Entry of International Application No. PCT/EP2008/000053, I.A. Filing Date: January 7, 2008) this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign utility patents and patent applications, including continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No: 2159.1900003/EJH/SAC

DATE:	88N 12, 2010	/www.mum
DATE:	JAN. 8, 2010	Christoph HOCK
DATE:		Christoph ESSLINGER
DATE:		Marlen KNOBLOCH
DATE: <u>/</u>	18.12. 2009	Kathrin TISSOT
DATE: _	22.12. 2009	Jan GRIMM

Attorney Docket No: 2159.1900003/ЕЛН/SAC

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, Roger NITSCH, of Zumikon, CH; Christoph HOCK, of Erlenbach, CH; Christoph ESSLINGER, of Zürich, CH; Marlen KNOBLOCH, of Zürich, CH; Kathrin TISSOT, of Neuried, DE; and Jan GRIMM, of Duebendorf, CH hereby assign to University of Zürich, a university of Zürich, Switzerland having a place of business at:

Prorektorat Forschung Rämistrasse 71 Zürich, Switzerland CH-8006,

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent entitled Method of Providing Disease-Specific Binding Molecules and Targets, assigned U.S. Application Number 12/522,031 (National Phase Entry of International Application No. PCT/EP2008/000053, I.A. Filing Date: January 7, 2008) this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign utility patents and patent applications, including continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

1059032.1

DATE:	
	Roger NITSCH
DATE:	
	Christoph HOCK
DATE: Jan 12th 2010	6.8
V	Christoph ESSLINGER
DATE: 21, 12, 2009	I Chobal
	Marlen KNOBLOCH
DATE:	
	Kathrin TISSOT
DATE:	Ion CDIMM

Assignment Page 2 of 2

1059032.1

**RECO**RDED: 02/28/2024

PATENT REEL: 069467 FRAME: 0138;